

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 343

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024


CHANDIGARH-YAMUNANAGAR RAILWAY LINE


343.  SHRI VARUN CHAUDHARY :


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the action taken by the Government on proposed Chandigarh-

Yamunanagar via Naraingarh railway line; and


(b)    the time by which the project will be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


   (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): Chandigarh – Yamunanagar via Naraingarh Railway Line project has been identified by Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development

Corporation Ltd. (HRIDC), a Joint Venture company controlled by State

Government of Haryana (51%) for development. HRIDC has prepared a feasibility study report of the project.
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